Government of India
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution
Department of Consumer Affairs

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2412
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.3.2013


COMMODITY EXCHANGES

2412. 	SHRI SANJAY BRIJKISHOR LAL NIRUPAM:

	Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:

(a)	the details of the Commodity Exchanges functioning in Maharashtra along with the 	commodities being traded therein, location-wise;
(b) 	whether the Government proposes to approve more such Commodity Exchanges in the 	State;
(c) 	if so, the details thereof and the benefits likely to accrue to the farmers therefrom along 	with the commodities proposed to be traded therein; and
(d) 	the trading and delivery features proposed to be adopted therein?

ANSWER
miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=ky; esa jkT; ea=h ¼Lora= izHkkj½
¼izks% ds0 oh0 FkkWel½

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 
FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K. V. THOMAS)

(a) 	    : 	The details of the commodity exchanges functioning in  Maharashtra, their location and the futures contracts of the commodities traded therein are given in Annexure-I and Annexure-II.

(b)  	    : 	There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(c) & (d)  : 	Does not arise in view of reply above.

*****



Annexure – I

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2412 FOR 12.3.2013 REGARDING COMMODITY EXCHANGES:

Details of commodity exchanges functioning in Maharashtra

	Name of the commodity exchange 
	Location
	Futures contracts traded at present 

	National Exchanges 
	
	

	Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd (MCX)
	Mumbai
	As indicated in Annexure II

	National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Ltd (NCDEX)
	Mumbai
	

	Indian Commodity Exchange Ltd. (ICEX), *
	Mumbai
	

	ACE Derivatives and Commodity Exchange Limited (ACE) **
	Mumbai
	

	Universal Commodity Exchange Limited (UCX),
	Mumbai
	Trading yet to commence

	Commodity Specific Regional Exchanges
	
	

	The Bombay Commodity Exchange Ltd 
	Mumbai
	Castor seed

	Cotton Association of India
	Mumbai
	No trading 

	The Spices and Oilseeds Exchange Ltd
	Sangli
	No trading 



* Although the registered office of the Exchange is in Gurgaon, Haryana, the Exchange is functioning through its corporate office in Maharashtra

** Although the registered office of the Exchange is in Ahmedabad, Gujarat, the Exchange is functioning through its corporate office in Maharashtra
















Annexure – II
          
STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2412 FOR 12.3.2013 REGARDING COMMODITY EXCHANGES:

List of futures contracts traded at the Commodity Exchanges in Maharashtra State

	NCDEX
	   MCX
	  ICEX
	ACE

	Gold
	Copper, 
	Copper Cathode
	Castor

	Silver 30 kg.
	Copper mini
	Gold
	Chana

	Barley
	Crude oil

	Silver 30 kg.
	Cotton

	Castor seed
	Gold

	Silver 5 kg
	Mustard

	Chana
	Silver
	Crude Oil
	RBD Palmolein

	Chilii
	Silver Mini
	 Lead
	Soyabean

	Copper cathode
	Silver Micro
	Natural Gas,
	Yellow Soyameal

	Coriander
	Cotton 29 mm
	Gold 100 gms
	Refined soyoil

	Cotton seed oil cake
	Potato (Agra)
	Refined Soy oil
	Sugar

	Gur
	Silver 1000
	Mustard seed
	

	Jeera
	Mild Steel Ingots 
	Iron Ore 62 fine
	

	Light sweetcrude oil
	Kapasia Khali
	
	

	Maize
	Aluminium    
	
	

	Pepper
	Aluminium Mini
	
	

	RM seed
	Crude Palm Oil
	
	

	Refined soyoil
	Gold Guinea   
	
	

	Soyabean
	Gold Mini        
	
	

	Steel Long
	Gold Petal (Mumbai)  
	
	

	Sugar M
	Lead         
	
	

	Turmeric
	Lead Mini     
	
	

	Wheat
	Mentha Oil    
	
	

	Brent Crude oil
	Natural Gas   
	
	

	PolyvinylCholride
	Nickel       
	
	

	RBD Palmolein
	Nickel Mini
	
	

	Rubber
	Zinc         
	
	

	Gold 100 gms
	Zinc Mini     
	
	

	Sankar Kapas
	Gold Petal -Delhi
	
	

	V797 Kapas
	Almond
	
	

	Yellow soyameal(domestic)
	Refined Soy Oil
	
	

	
	RBD Palmolein
	
	

	
	Sugar M- Kol
	
	

	
	Cardamom
	
	

	
	Platinum
	
	

	
	Brent Crude Oil
	
	

	
	Kapas
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